## 2024 GUN PLAIN CHARTER TOWNSHIP DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW

The Gun Plain Charter Township December Board of Review will convene on Tuesday, December 10, 2024, at 9:00 am. The meeting will be held at Gun Plain Charter Township Hall located at 381 8<sup>th</sup> St., Plainwell, MI 49080. The purpose of the meeting is to correct clerical errors and mutual mistakes of fact to the 2023 & 2024 assessment rolls.

The December Board of Review will also have authority to act upon Qualified Agricultural and Poverty Exemption Affidavits. If you have an item for the Board of Review agenda, please contact the assessor.

Mike VanDenBerg Supervisor Gun Plain Charter Township Heather Mitchell Assessor Gun Plain Charter Township 269.685.9471

Posted: November 18, 2024